

## Media Release

## A Culinary Odyssey: Kotak Private collaborates with Celebrity Chef Marco Pierre White to redefine luxury dining for UHNI & HNI clientele

**Mumbai, September 2024:** Kotak Private, renowned for curating luxury and bespoke experiences recently hosted an exclusive gastronomic soiree for its distinguished UHNI & HNI clientele. The illustrious British Chef, Restaurateur, and global Icon, Marco Pierre White, 'known as the Godfather of modern cooking' led this extraordinary series featuring intimate dinner and masterclass across three cities.

**Building on the successful culmination of last year's collaboration with the MasterChef Australia judges, Kotak Private once again elevated the art of fine dining with** an even grander extravaganza this year in collaboration with World On A Plate. Guests had the extraordinary opportunity to indulge in the culinary brilliance of Marco Pierre White. The meticulously curated events took place in Mumbai on August 30<sup>th</sup>, Bangalore on September 1<sup>st</sup> and Delhi on September 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024. Each by-invitation-only affair included a live cooking demonstration, curated tasting sessions, an insightful Q&A and a personal meet-and-greet with the chef himself.

The first-ever interactive culinary masterclass for Kotak Private Clientele offered a rare opportunity to learn the art of creating world-class signature dishes under the expert guidance of Marco Pierre White. With a commitment to curating unforgettable experiences, Kotak Private Banking strives to create moments that resonate with clients for a lifetime. Guided by the philosophy 'Live Your Purpose,' the institution has, for over two decades, elegantly blended the realms of finance, lifestyle, food, travel, and culture, enriching every aspect of its clients' lives. The present association is a testament to this commitment.

**Oisharya Das, CEO – Kotak Private Banking,** said, "At Kotak Private, we are dedicated to curating extraordinary experiences that create lasting memories. Partnering with a culinary legend like Marco Pierre White aligns perfectly with our mission to deliver unparalleled moments and foster lasting relationships with our clientele."

To further commemorate this exclusive dining and learning experience, participants received bespoke memorabilia, by Kotak Private, ensuring that this experience remains a truly immersive and memorable one for its clients.

## **About Kotak Private Banking**

Kotak Private Banking, a division of Kotak Mahindra Bank, is one of the oldest and most respected private banking institutions in India. It provides end-to-end banking and investment services to its clientele, which includes 58% of India's top 100 families (Source: Forbes India Rich List, 2021). For nearly 20 years and even during uncertain and volatile times, Kotak Private Banking has maintained its leadership position in the Indian private banking industry due to its in-depth understanding of the environment, asset classes and the associated risks, as well as clients' specific requirements.

For more information, visit the company's website at www.kotakprivate.com

For further information, please contact:



Revathi Pandit	Shaili Arjani	Laboni Santra	Suvidha Awle
Kotak Mahindra Bank	Kotak Mahindra Bank	Weber Shandwick	Weber Shandwick
1 Revathi.pandit@kotak.com	Mobile: +91 99206 16783 <u>shaili.arjani@kotak.com</u>	Mobile: +91 8369975255 <u>LSantra@webershandwick</u> .com	Mobile: +91 9769777935 SAwle@webershandwick.c om